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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 71 Men, 200m Freestyle Open
05.06.2011 - 9:40 Results Prelim
Points: FINA 2010

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

open class

1. SCHAUFLER Marcel 89 ESU 1:59.61 620 A 26.82 29.99 32.68 30.12
2. MATITZ Christof 91 Diana 1:59.81 617 A 27.28 30.08 31.43 31.02
3. STOSS Sebastian 86 ESU 2:01.69 588 A 28.95 31.94 32.48 28.32
4. ROTT Patrick 91 SU Wien 2:03.12 568 A 27.49 30.70 31.77 33.16
5. MIHALKA Denis 96 Pk Zahorak 2:03.97 556 A 28.80 31.61 32.38 31.18
6. TOTH Mate 95 Soproni UBKSE 2:05.96 531 A 29.42 33.23 33.38 29.93
7. KUREK Bartlomiej 94 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski2:06.68 522 A 28.73 31.97 33.14 32.84
8. GRIEBAUM Florian 93 1. WSK 2:06.76 521 A 29.27 31.82 32.93 32.74
9. RENUSZ Piotr 96 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:08.26 502 B 29.63 32.51 33.18 32.94

10. SAKO Juraj 96 Pk Zahorak 2:10.08 482 B 29.86 33.29 33.56 33.37
11. SZOLOCH Robert 94 MOSiR Sopot 2:10.86 473 B 29.65 32.72 34.15 34.34
12. HLAVEK Juraj 94 Pk Zahorak 2:11.62 465 B 28.10 33.23 35.80 34.49
13. BLEIER Joachim 94 Donau 2:12.37 457 B 29.18 31.82 34.93 36.44
14. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 2:12.64 454 B 29.34 33.15 35.42 34.73
15. KOVAC Dominik 95 Osjecki Plivacki Klub 2:13.05 450 B 29.81 33.42 34.67 35.15
16. ZUKOVIC Deni 95 SU Wien 2:13.17 449 B 29.71 33.76 35.65 34.05
17. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 SCA 2:13.38 447 R 31.03 34.41 34.63 33.31
18. ROTT Florian 94 Donau 2:13.86 442 R 31.09 33.81 35.19 33.77
19. WITZMANN Jakob 96 SVSSi 2:14.06 440 31.69 34.18 35.33 32.86
20. THAM Bernhard 95 SU Wien 2:14.29 438 31.36 34.15 35.24 33.54
21. BOeHME Rudi 95 SVS-Schwechat 2:15.33 428 30.38 34.25 34.88 35.82
22. BUTYKA Krisztian 97 SVS-Schwechat 2:15.35 427 31.55 34.69 34.78 34.33
23. INIC Maksim 96 SV Friesen 2:15.57 425 30.90 34.72 35.94 34.01
24. SIENKIEWICZ Jakub 96 Siodemka Sopot 2:15.69 424 30.06 34.98 35.59 35.06
25. GIL Karol 94 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski2:15.82 423 31.38 34.85 35.67 33.92
26. LISZKA Lukas 97 SCA 2:16.06 421 30.63 34.18 36.24 35.01
27. TELICZAN Krzysztof 96 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:16.28 419 30.40 34.47 36.04 35.37
28. HANKE Marvin 92 Donau 2:16.64 415 30.80 34.24 35.77 35.83
29. HALILOVIC Erwin 96 SC Theresianum 2:16.69 415 30.82 34.56 36.42 34.89
30. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 2:17.09 411 30.46 35.43 35.87 35.33
31. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 SCA 2:18.18 402 31.48 35.19 36.47 35.04
32. BAUMER Stephan 95 SVS-Schwechat 2:19.09 394 31.81 35.28 36.36 35.64
33. RAMADAN Josef 95 SV Friesen 2:20.02 386 31.22 34.52 37.54 36.74
34. STINGL David 96 The Mermaids Wien 2:20.13 385 32.38 36.13 35.93 35.69
35. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 2:20.49 382 30.83 35.87 36.97 36.82
36. KAREL Viktor 98 VSK UK Bratislava 2:20.52 382 31.85 35.50 37.16 36.01
37. BRUNOVSKY Simon 93 VSK UK Bratislava 2:21.47 374 30.39 34.87 37.55 38.66
38. MOeVSUeMOV Abulfas 95 Donau 2:22.16 369 31.48 36.13 36.68 37.87
39. JERLAGIC Armin 95 The Mermaids Wien 2:22.61 365 31.91 35.47 38.28 36.95
40. DRAGOI Andrei 98 SV Friesen 2:22.84 364 32.59 36.88 37.67 35.70
41. HOPFGARTNER Thomas 95 SU Wien 2:23.14 361 31.88 36.91 38.71 35.64
42. RAMSAUER Martin 96 SU Wien 2:23.26 360 31.87 36.55 37.51 37.33
43. MARIC Petar 95 Osjecki Plivacki Klub 2:23.29 360 29.15 32.55 39.60 41.99
44. KAPLAN Adam 97 SVS-Schwechat 2:24.75 349 33.26 37.27 37.85 36.37
45. MACH Mateusz 97 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:27.38 331 33.48 37.30 39.10 37.50
46. HANZL David 98 SVSSi 2:27.66 329 32.29 37.94 39.20 38.23
47. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 SV Friesen 2:28.13 326 34.95 37.91 38.27 37.00
48. KESZTHELYI Laszlo 82 Hakoah 2:28.26 325 31.94 37.32 39.72 39.28
49. KLINSER Frederick 98 Diana 2:29.58 317 35.15 37.97 38.71 37.75
50. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids Wien 2:29.94 314 33.98 39.60 40.04 36.32
51. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 2:29.96 314 33.42 38.05 40.14 38.35
52. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 2:30.67 310 34.69 39.10 39.21 37.67
53. KOLODZIEJSKI Daniel 98 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:32.60 298 35.81 39.74 40.24 36.81
54. VONASEK Paul 98 SCA 2:32.61 298 34.06 39.58 40.42 38.55
55. LEITNER Nikola 99 SVS-Schwechat 2:35.22 283 34.86 40.05 40.94 39.37
56. KLAWIKOWSKI Jakub 98 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:35.26 283 33.76 39.83 42.94 38.73
57. MAYR Alexander 98 1. WSK 2:36.59 276 38.09 40.52 41.07 36.91
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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 71, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, open class

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

58. KRUK Karol 99 Siodemka Sopot 2:37.19 273 35.59 39.87 42.92 38.81
59. SZWEDA Mateusz 99 Siodemka Sopot 2:37.78 270 35.23 40.41 43.48 38.66
60. TOMASZCZYK Stanislaw 97 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:38.55 266 34.94 41.97 42.34 39.30
61. TSAL-TSALKO Artur 94 Donau 2:38.76 265 34.58 41.23 43.05 39.90
62. LEWINSKI Michal 99 Siodemka Sopot 2:41.37 252 36.22 42.07 43.57 39.51
63. SIENKIEWICZ Oskar 99 Siodemka Sopot 2:41.83 250 35.40 42.50 43.75 40.18
64. BEN DAAMER Sami 98 ASV 2:45.21 235 37.50 41.89 43.80 42.02
65. DARAS Berke 01 ASV 2:45.86 232 37.88 42.18 44.85 40.95
66. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 Diana 2:47.27 226 36.46 42.81 45.70 42.30
67. BUJAK Pawel 96 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:50.04 215 37.03 43.98 45.50 43.53
68. KUZMA Jakub 99 KPS Nereus Zilina 2:50.08 215 37.97 44.07 45.04 43.00
69. SUCHOMEL Kristian 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 2:51.81 209 39.05 45.55 46.61 40.60
70. LECHNER Maximilian 00 SVS-Schwechat 2:52.78 205 38.23 46.23 47.59 40.73
71. LISZKA Markus 01 SCA 2:52.95 205 39.70 44.76 44.54 43.95
72. SPIEREWKA Patryk 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski2:53.52 203 40.98 46.40 45.98 40.16
73. SENFT Raphael 98 SCA 2:53.76 202 38.32 44.33 45.99 45.12
74. SCHMIDT Samuel 96 Donau 2:59.27 184 41.06 47.14 47.65 43.42
75. MICHLIK Daniel 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 2:59.88 182 42.55 47.35 47.01 42.97
76. HALKA Sammiel 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 3:00.43 180 40.61 48.44 47.16 44.22
77. HRYCYK Maciej 00 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 3:01.62 177 40.96 46.82 47.85 45.99
78. NEDIC Mario 99 Diana 3:02.68 174 40.78 46.46 49.06 46.38
79. BRUDER Maximilian 99 Diana 3:03.38 172 40.85 47.34 48.80 46.39
80. KALINDRA Pijus 00 SC Theresianum 3:04.93 167 42.26 48.23 48.88 45.56
81. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSSi 3:06.71 163 40.60 48.46 49.48 48.17
82. FIEDLER Arthur 98 SC Theresianum 3:07.65 160 39.51 48.57 51.69 47.88
83. BALKAN Arif 96 Donau 3:10.93 152 41.53 47.86 51.17 50.37
84. SUPPER Alexander 00 SC Theresianum 3:11.55 150 43.36 50.50 51.25 46.44
85. ROTHENEDER Nicolas 01 SV Friesen 3:12.17 149 41.26 49.97 52.46 48.48
86. HELLMANN Florian 00 Donau 3:14.11 145 42.58 48.94 52.68 49.91
87. POZHIDAEV Alexander 01 SV Friesen 3:20.96 130 42.70 52.76 54.18 51.32
88. DREWCZYNSKI A. 00 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 3:22.66 127 44.63 52.70 54.48 50.85
89. SZYMICZEK Jan 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski3:28.33 117 44.84 56.82 56.29 50.38

DSQ CHYLINSKI Michal 97 Siodemka Sopot 2:16.50 30.82 35.30 36.13 34.25
204 - Starting before the starting signal

DSQ URBANOWSKI Lukasz 96 Siodemka Sopot 2:42.88 35.03 41.37 44.02 42.46
204 - Starting before the starting signal

DSQ ABILA Christian 88 WSC 3:10.11 43.01 48.04 51.65 47.41
203 - Moving prior to the starting signal

DSQ KOCHANOWSKI Natan 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski3:51.26 50.35 59.56 1:02.63 58.72
302 - Wall not touched (turn 2)

junior

1. KUREK Bartlomiej 94 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski2:06.68 522 A 28.73 31.97 33.14 32.84
2. GRIEBAUM Florian 93 1. WSK 2:06.76 521 A 29.27 31.82 32.93 32.74
3. SZOLOCH Robert 94 MOSiR Sopot 2:10.86 473 B 29.65 32.72 34.15 34.34
4. HLAVEK Juraj 94 Pk Zahorak 2:11.62 465 B 28.10 33.23 35.80 34.49
5. BLEIER Joachim 94 Donau 2:12.37 457 B 29.18 31.82 34.93 36.44
6. ROTT Florian 94 Donau 2:13.86 442 R 31.09 33.81 35.19 33.77
7. GIL Karol 94 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski2:15.82 423 31.38 34.85 35.67 33.92
8. BRUNOVSKY Simon 93 VSK UK Bratislava 2:21.47 374 30.39 34.87 37.55 38.66
9. TSAL-TSALKO Artur 94 Donau 2:38.76 265 34.58 41.23 43.05 39.90

youth

1. MIHALKA Denis 96 Pk Zahorak 2:03.97 556 A 28.80 31.61 32.38 31.18
2. TOTH Mate 95 Soproni UBKSE 2:05.96 531 A 29.42 33.23 33.38 29.93
3. RENUSZ Piotr 96 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:08.26 502 B 29.63 32.51 33.18 32.94
4. SAKO Juraj 96 Pk Zahorak 2:10.08 482 B 29.86 33.29 33.56 33.37
5. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 2:12.64 454 B 29.34 33.15 35.42 34.73
6. KOVAC Dominik 95 Osjecki Plivacki Klub 2:13.05 450 B 29.81 33.42 34.67 35.15
7. ZUKOVIC Deni 95 SU Wien 2:13.17 449 B 29.71 33.76 35.65 34.05
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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 71, Boys, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, youth

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

8. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 SCA 2:13.38 447 R 31.03 34.41 34.63 33.31
9. WITZMANN Jakob 96 SVSSi 2:14.06 440 31.69 34.18 35.33 32.86

10. THAM Bernhard 95 SU Wien 2:14.29 438 31.36 34.15 35.24 33.54
11. BOeHME Rudi 95 SVS-Schwechat 2:15.33 428 30.38 34.25 34.88 35.82
12. INIC Maksim 96 SV Friesen 2:15.57 425 30.90 34.72 35.94 34.01
13. SIENKIEWICZ Jakub 96 Siodemka Sopot 2:15.69 424 30.06 34.98 35.59 35.06
14. TELICZAN Krzysztof 96 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:16.28 419 30.40 34.47 36.04 35.37
15. HALILOVIC Erwin 96 SC Theresianum 2:16.69 415 30.82 34.56 36.42 34.89
16. BAUMER Stephan 95 SVS-Schwechat 2:19.09 394 31.81 35.28 36.36 35.64
17. RAMADAN Josef 95 SV Friesen 2:20.02 386 31.22 34.52 37.54 36.74
18. STINGL David 96 The Mermaids Wien 2:20.13 385 32.38 36.13 35.93 35.69
19. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 2:20.49 382 30.83 35.87 36.97 36.82
20. MOeVSUeMOV Abulfas 95 Donau 2:22.16 369 31.48 36.13 36.68 37.87
21. JERLAGIC Armin 95 The Mermaids Wien 2:22.61 365 31.91 35.47 38.28 36.95
22. HOPFGARTNER Thomas 95 SU Wien 2:23.14 361 31.88 36.91 38.71 35.64
23. RAMSAUER Martin 96 SU Wien 2:23.26 360 31.87 36.55 37.51 37.33
24. MARIC Petar 95 Osjecki Plivacki Klub 2:23.29 360 29.15 32.55 39.60 41.99
25. BUJAK Pawel 96 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:50.04 215 37.03 43.98 45.50 43.53
26. SCHMIDT Samuel 96 Donau 2:59.27 184 41.06 47.14 47.65 43.42
27. BALKAN Arif 96 Donau 3:10.93 152 41.53 47.86 51.17 50.37

DSQ URBANOWSKI Lukasz 96 Siodemka Sopot 2:42.88 35.03 41.37 44.02 42.46
204 - Starting before the starting signal

children class 1

1. BUTYKA Krisztian 97 SVS-Schwechat 2:15.35 427 31.55 34.69 34.78 34.33
2. LISZKA Lukas 97 SCA 2:16.06 421 30.63 34.18 36.24 35.01
3. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 2:17.09 411 30.46 35.43 35.87 35.33
4. KAREL Viktor 98 VSK UK Bratislava 2:20.52 382 31.85 35.50 37.16 36.01
5. DRAGOI Andrei 98 SV Friesen 2:22.84 364 32.59 36.88 37.67 35.70
6. KAPLAN Adam 97 SVS-Schwechat 2:24.75 349 33.26 37.27 37.85 36.37
7. MACH Mateusz 97 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:27.38 331 33.48 37.30 39.10 37.50
8. HANZL David 98 SVSSi 2:27.66 329 32.29 37.94 39.20 38.23
9. KLINSER Frederick 98 Diana 2:29.58 317 35.15 37.97 38.71 37.75

10. KOLODZIEJSKI Daniel 98 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:32.60 298 35.81 39.74 40.24 36.81
11. VONASEK Paul 98 SCA 2:32.61 298 34.06 39.58 40.42 38.55
12. KLAWIKOWSKI Jakub 98 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:35.26 283 33.76 39.83 42.94 38.73
13. MAYR Alexander 98 1. WSK 2:36.59 276 38.09 40.52 41.07 36.91
14. TOMASZCZYK Stanislaw 97 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 2:38.55 266 34.94 41.97 42.34 39.30
15. BEN DAAMER Sami 98 ASV 2:45.21 235 37.50 41.89 43.80 42.02
16. SENFT Raphael 98 SCA 2:53.76 202 38.32 44.33 45.99 45.12
17. FIEDLER Arthur 98 SC Theresianum 3:07.65 160 39.51 48.57 51.69 47.88

DSQ CHYLINSKI Michal 97 Siodemka Sopot 2:16.50 30.82 35.30 36.13 34.25
204 - Starting before the starting signal

children class 2

1. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 SCA 2:18.18 402 31.48 35.19 36.47 35.04
2. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 SV Friesen 2:28.13 326 34.95 37.91 38.27 37.00
3. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids Wien 2:29.94 314 33.98 39.60 40.04 36.32
4. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 2:29.96 314 33.42 38.05 40.14 38.35
5. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 2:30.67 310 34.69 39.10 39.21 37.67
6. LEITNER Nikola 99 SVS-Schwechat 2:35.22 283 34.86 40.05 40.94 39.37
7. KRUK Karol 99 Siodemka Sopot 2:37.19 273 35.59 39.87 42.92 38.81
8. SZWEDA Mateusz 99 Siodemka Sopot 2:37.78 270 35.23 40.41 43.48 38.66
9. LEWINSKI Michal 99 Siodemka Sopot 2:41.37 252 36.22 42.07 43.57 39.51

10. SIENKIEWICZ Oskar 99 Siodemka Sopot 2:41.83 250 35.40 42.50 43.75 40.18
11. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 Diana 2:47.27 226 36.46 42.81 45.70 42.30
12. KUZMA Jakub 99 KPS Nereus Zilina 2:50.08 215 37.97 44.07 45.04 43.00
13. SUCHOMEL Kristian 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 2:51.81 209 39.05 45.55 46.61 40.60
14. LECHNER Maximilian 00 SVS-Schwechat 2:52.78 205 38.23 46.23 47.59 40.73
15. SPIEREWKA Patryk 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski2:53.52 203 40.98 46.40 45.98 40.16
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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 71, Boys, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, children class 2

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

16. MICHLIK Daniel 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 2:59.88 182 42.55 47.35 47.01 42.97
17. HALKA Sammiel 00 KPS Nereus Zilina 3:00.43 180 40.61 48.44 47.16 44.22
18. HRYCYK Maciej 00 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 3:01.62 177 40.96 46.82 47.85 45.99
19. NEDIC Mario 99 Diana 3:02.68 174 40.78 46.46 49.06 46.38
20. BRUDER Maximilian 99 Diana 3:03.38 172 40.85 47.34 48.80 46.39
21. KALINDRA Pijus 00 SC Theresianum 3:04.93 167 42.26 48.23 48.88 45.56
22. SUPPER Alexander 00 SC Theresianum 3:11.55 150 43.36 50.50 51.25 46.44
23. HELLMANN Florian 00 Donau 3:14.11 145 42.58 48.94 52.68 49.91
24. DREWCZYNSKI A. 00 UKS 1-Solex Lebork 3:22.66 127 44.63 52.70 54.48 50.85
25. SZYMICZEK Jan 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski3:28.33 117 44.84 56.82 56.29 50.38

DSQ KOCHANOWSKI Natan 00 UKS Osemka Starogard Gdanski3:51.26 50.35 59.56 1:02.63 58.72
302 - Wall not touched (turn 2)

children class 3

1. DARAS Berke 01 ASV 2:45.86 232 37.88 42.18 44.85 40.95
2. LISZKA Markus 01 SCA 2:52.95 205 39.70 44.76 44.54 43.95
3. REITER Oliver 02 SVSSi 3:00.52 180 39.83 46.95 48.36 45.38
4. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSSi 3:06.71 163 40.60 48.46 49.48 48.17
5. ROTHENEDER Nicolas 01 SV Friesen 3:12.17 149 41.26 49.97 52.46 48.48
6. POZHIDAEV Alexander 01 SV Friesen 3:20.96 130 42.70 52.76 54.18 51.32
7. RIZEK Andreas 03 The Mermaids Wien 3:45.46 92 50.09 1:00.97 1:01.07 53.33
8. SIPOS Marcell 02 Donau 4:18.26 61 55.50 1:05.98 1:08.19 1:08.59

Wr. Wertung Open

1. MATITZ Christof 91 Diana 1:59.81 617 A 27.28 30.08 31.43 31.02
2. ROTT Patrick 91 SU Wien 2:03.12 568 A 27.49 30.70 31.77 33.16
3. BLEIER Joachim 94 Donau 2:12.37 457 B 29.18 31.82 34.93 36.44
4. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 2:12.64 454 B 29.34 33.15 35.42 34.73
5. ZUKOVIC Deni 95 SU Wien 2:13.17 449 B 29.71 33.76 35.65 34.05
6. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 SCA 2:13.38 447 R 31.03 34.41 34.63 33.31
7. ROTT Florian 94 Donau 2:13.86 442 R 31.09 33.81 35.19 33.77
8. WITZMANN Jakob 96 SVSSi 2:14.06 440 31.69 34.18 35.33 32.86
9. THAM Bernhard 95 SU Wien 2:14.29 438 31.36 34.15 35.24 33.54

10. INIC Maksim 96 SV Friesen 2:15.57 425 30.90 34.72 35.94 34.01
11. LISZKA Lukas 97 SCA 2:16.06 421 30.63 34.18 36.24 35.01
12. HANKE Marvin 92 Donau 2:16.64 415 30.80 34.24 35.77 35.83
13. HALILOVIC Erwin 96 SC Theresianum 2:16.69 415 30.82 34.56 36.42 34.89
14. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 2:17.09 411 30.46 35.43 35.87 35.33
15. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 SCA 2:18.18 402 31.48 35.19 36.47 35.04
16. RAMADAN Josef 95 SV Friesen 2:20.02 386 31.22 34.52 37.54 36.74
17. STINGL David 96 The Mermaids Wien 2:20.13 385 32.38 36.13 35.93 35.69
18. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 2:20.49 382 30.83 35.87 36.97 36.82
19. MOeVSUeMOV Abulfas 95 Donau 2:22.16 369 31.48 36.13 36.68 37.87
20. JERLAGIC Armin 95 The Mermaids Wien 2:22.61 365 31.91 35.47 38.28 36.95
21. DRAGOI Andrei 98 SV Friesen 2:22.84 364 32.59 36.88 37.67 35.70
22. HOPFGARTNER Thomas 95 SU Wien 2:23.14 361 31.88 36.91 38.71 35.64
23. RAMSAUER Martin 96 SU Wien 2:23.26 360 31.87 36.55 37.51 37.33
24. HANZL David 98 SVSSi 2:27.66 329 32.29 37.94 39.20 38.23
25. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 SV Friesen 2:28.13 326 34.95 37.91 38.27 37.00
26. KESZTHELYI Laszlo 82 Hakoah 2:28.26 325 31.94 37.32 39.72 39.28
27. KLINSER Frederick 98 Diana 2:29.58 317 35.15 37.97 38.71 37.75
28. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids Wien 2:29.94 314 33.98 39.60 40.04 36.32
29. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 2:29.96 314 33.42 38.05 40.14 38.35
30. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 2:30.67 310 34.69 39.10 39.21 37.67
31. VONASEK Paul 98 SCA 2:32.61 298 34.06 39.58 40.42 38.55
32. TSAL-TSALKO Artur 94 Donau 2:38.76 265 34.58 41.23 43.05 39.90
33. BEN DAAMER Sami 98 ASV 2:45.21 235 37.50 41.89 43.80 42.02
34. DARAS Berke 01 ASV 2:45.86 232 37.88 42.18 44.85 40.95
35. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 Diana 2:47.27 226 36.46 42.81 45.70 42.30
36. LISZKA Markus 01 SCA 2:52.95 205 39.70 44.76 44.54 43.95
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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 71, Men, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Wr. Wertung Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

37. SENFT Raphael 98 SCA 2:53.76 202 38.32 44.33 45.99 45.12
38. SCHMIDT Samuel 96 Donau 2:59.27 184 41.06 47.14 47.65 43.42
39. NEDIC Mario 99 Diana 3:02.68 174 40.78 46.46 49.06 46.38
40. BRUDER Maximilian 99 Diana 3:03.38 172 40.85 47.34 48.80 46.39
41. KALINDRA Pijus 00 SC Theresianum 3:04.93 167 42.26 48.23 48.88 45.56
42. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSSi 3:06.71 163 40.60 48.46 49.48 48.17
43. FIEDLER Arthur 98 SC Theresianum 3:07.65 160 39.51 48.57 51.69 47.88
44. BALKAN Arif 96 Donau 3:10.93 152 41.53 47.86 51.17 50.37
45. SUPPER Alexander 00 SC Theresianum 3:11.55 150 43.36 50.50 51.25 46.44
46. ROTHENEDER Nicolas 01 SV Friesen 3:12.17 149 41.26 49.97 52.46 48.48
47. HELLMANN Florian 00 Donau 3:14.11 145 42.58 48.94 52.68 49.91
48. POZHIDAEV Alexander 01 SV Friesen 3:20.96 130 42.70 52.76 54.18 51.32

DSQ ABILA Christian 88 WSC 3:10.11 43.01 48.04 51.65 47.41
203 - Moving prior to the starting signal

Wr. Wertung Junioren

1. BLEIER Joachim 94 Donau 2:12.37 457 B 29.18 31.82 34.93 36.44
2. ROTT Florian 94 Donau 2:13.86 442 R 31.09 33.81 35.19 33.77
3. TSAL-TSALKO Artur 94 Donau 2:38.76 265 34.58 41.23 43.05 39.90

Wr. Wertung Jugend

1. HOFMANN Jakob 96 Donau 2:12.64 454 B 29.34 33.15 35.42 34.73
2. ZUKOVIC Deni 95 SU Wien 2:13.17 449 B 29.71 33.76 35.65 34.05
3. DRAGOVIC Nikola 96 SCA 2:13.38 447 R 31.03 34.41 34.63 33.31
4. WITZMANN Jakob 96 SVSSi 2:14.06 440 31.69 34.18 35.33 32.86
5. THAM Bernhard 95 SU Wien 2:14.29 438 31.36 34.15 35.24 33.54
6. INIC Maksim 96 SV Friesen 2:15.57 425 30.90 34.72 35.94 34.01
7. HALILOVIC Erwin 96 SC Theresianum 2:16.69 415 30.82 34.56 36.42 34.89
8. RAMADAN Josef 95 SV Friesen 2:20.02 386 31.22 34.52 37.54 36.74
9. STINGL David 96 The Mermaids Wien 2:20.13 385 32.38 36.13 35.93 35.69

10. ORTNER Klaus 96 Donau 2:20.49 382 30.83 35.87 36.97 36.82
11. MOeVSUeMOV Abulfas 95 Donau 2:22.16 369 31.48 36.13 36.68 37.87
12. JERLAGIC Armin 95 The Mermaids Wien 2:22.61 365 31.91 35.47 38.28 36.95
13. HOPFGARTNER Thomas 95 SU Wien 2:23.14 361 31.88 36.91 38.71 35.64
14. RAMSAUER Martin 96 SU Wien 2:23.26 360 31.87 36.55 37.51 37.33
15. SCHMIDT Samuel 96 Donau 2:59.27 184 41.06 47.14 47.65 43.42
16. BALKAN Arif 96 Donau 3:10.93 152 41.53 47.86 51.17 50.37

Wr. Wertung Schüler 1

1. LISZKA Lukas 97 SCA 2:16.06 421 30.63 34.18 36.24 35.01
2. LEITNER Mario 97 Donau 2:17.09 411 30.46 35.43 35.87 35.33
3. DRAGOI Andrei 98 SV Friesen 2:22.84 364 32.59 36.88 37.67 35.70
4. HANZL David 98 SVSSi 2:27.66 329 32.29 37.94 39.20 38.23
5. KLINSER Frederick 98 Diana 2:29.58 317 35.15 37.97 38.71 37.75
6. VONASEK Paul 98 SCA 2:32.61 298 34.06 39.58 40.42 38.55
7. BEN DAAMER Sami 98 ASV 2:45.21 235 37.50 41.89 43.80 42.02
8. SENFT Raphael 98 SCA 2:53.76 202 38.32 44.33 45.99 45.12
9. FIEDLER Arthur 98 SC Theresianum 3:07.65 160 39.51 48.57 51.69 47.88

Wr. Wertung Schüler 2

1. NUSSBAUMER Felix 99 SCA 2:18.18 402 31.48 35.19 36.47 35.04
2. KRETINGER Wolfgang 99 SV Friesen 2:28.13 326 34.95 37.91 38.27 37.00
3. RIZEK Christoph 99 The Mermaids Wien 2:29.94 314 33.98 39.60 40.04 36.32
4. LEITNER Simon 99 Donau 2:29.96 314 33.42 38.05 40.14 38.35
5. HAIDER Stephan 99 Diana 2:30.67 310 34.69 39.10 39.21 37.67
6. NIEMECZEK Roland 99 Diana 2:47.27 226 36.46 42.81 45.70 42.30
7. NEDIC Mario 99 Diana 3:02.68 174 40.78 46.46 49.06 46.38
8. BRUDER Maximilian 99 Diana 3:03.38 172 40.85 47.34 48.80 46.39
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9th Vienna International Championship 2011
Wien, Stadionbad, 3. - 5.6.2011

Event 71, Boys, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Wr. Wertung Schüler 2

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. KALINDRA Pijus 00 SC Theresianum 3:04.93 167 42.26 48.23 48.88 45.56
10. SUPPER Alexander 00 SC Theresianum 3:11.55 150 43.36 50.50 51.25 46.44
11. HELLMANN Florian 00 Donau 3:14.11 145 42.58 48.94 52.68 49.91

Wr. Wertung Schüler 3

1. DARAS Berke 01 ASV 2:45.86 232 37.88 42.18 44.85 40.95
2. LISZKA Markus 01 SCA 2:52.95 205 39.70 44.76 44.54 43.95
3. REITER Oliver 02 SVSSi 3:00.52 180 39.83 46.95 48.36 45.38
4. DITTRICH Moritz 01 SVSSi 3:06.71 163 40.60 48.46 49.48 48.17
5. ROTHENEDER Nicolas 01 SV Friesen 3:12.17 149 41.26 49.97 52.46 48.48
6. POZHIDAEV Alexander 01 SV Friesen 3:20.96 130 42.70 52.76 54.18 51.32
7. RIZEK Andreas 03 The Mermaids Wien 3:45.46 92 50.09 1:00.97 1:01.07 53.33
8. SIPOS Marcell 02 Donau 4:18.26 61 55.50 1:05.98 1:08.19 1:08.59


